JIS symbol
Compact direct mounting cylinder   Double acting/ Single rod
MDC2 Series
Bore size: �ø6,ø8,ø10
*1: Products with Stroke other than standard Stroke are not available.
*2: F2Y, F3Y or F3P have the min. Stroke as the dimensions in ( ).
*1: When using the proximity switch, use at 40°C or less.
 Stroke

14
MDC2 Series
How to order
*1: �Min. stroke length with two reed switches is 6 mm for ø6,
8 mm for ø8, and 6 mm for ø10.
*2: �For MDC2 with reed switch, the cylinder cannot be
mounted on a magnetic substance (iron plate, etc.).
Otherwise, this could lead to switch detection malfunction.
*3: �When using MDC2-L-6 with reed switch, use a non-
magnetic bolt (stainless steel hexagon socket head cap
screw, etc.) for cylinder mounting bolt. Otherwise, this
could lead to switch detection malfunction.
 Without switch
 With switch
*1
*2
*3
How to order
46MDC2
Model No.A
Switch quantityE
 Precautions for model No. selection
P4
P40
Model No. Appearance
Port size
(Rc or R)
Compatible tube
O.D.
M3 M5 1/8 4(ø4) 6(ø6) 8(ø8)
Specify the compatible tube O.D. code for *.
Related products
SC3W-M5-
*-P4
SC3W-M3-
*-P4
530
Pa
ge
Speed controller
 Switch model No.D
 StrokeC
Bore sizeB
Code Description
Model No.
MDC2 Double acting/ Single rod Without switch
MDC2-L Double acting/ Single rod With switch
Bore size
6 ø6
8 ø8
10 ø10
Stroke (mm)
4 4 (ø6 to ø10)
6 6 (ø6 to ø10)
8 8 (ø6, ø8)
10 10 (ø10)
A
B
C
 Switch model No.
Refer to the compatibility table on Intro Pages 23
to 26 for switch model No.
D
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
E
SW81 R46MDC2-L P4
P40
Compatibility table by variation